River Wye Event Calendar 2016
	Date
	Event
	Organiser

	Sunday 24 January
	Belmont Open at Belmont
	Hereford and District Angling Association

	Saturday 13 February
	Under 25’s Festival at Belmont
	Hereford and District Angling Association

	Sunday 14 February
	Under 25’s Festival at Belmont
	Hereford and District Angling Association

	Saturday 30 April
	River Carnival Sprint Raft Race - Hereford
	Committee for Herefordshire Amateur Rafters

	Friday 29 April – Sunday 15 May
	Wye Valley River Festival at various locations from Hereford to Chepstow
	Wye Valley Area of Outstanding Natural Beauty

	Sunday 15 May
	Walk the Wye at Monmouth Show Ground
	Rotary Club of Monmouth

	Friday 27 May
	National Families Holiday Meet at Hereford Rowing Club
	Canoe Camping Club

	Saturday 28 May
	River Wye Charity Raft Race from Turners Boat to Hereford
	Committee for Herefordshire Amateur Rafters

	Saturday 28 May
	National Families Holiday Meet at Hereford Rowing Club
	Canoe Camping Club

	Saturday 28 May
	Monmouth Regatta at Monmouth Rowing Club
	Monmouth Rowing Club

	Sunday 29 May
	Monmouth Sprint Regatta at Monmouth Rowing Club
	Monmouth Rowing Club

	Sunday 29 May
	National Families Holiday Meet at Hereford Rowing Club
	Canoe Camping Club

	Sunday 29 May
	River Wye Charity Raft Race from Hereford to Backney
	Committee for Herefordshire Amateur Rafters

	Monday 30 May
	River Wye Charity Raft Race from Backney to Huntsham
	Committee for Herefordshire Amateur Rafters

	Monday 30 May
	National Families Holiday Meet at Hereford Rowing Club
	Canoe Camping Club

	Tuesday 31 May
	National Families Holiday Meet at Hereford Rowing Club
	Canoe Camping Club

	Wednesday 1 June
	National Families Holiday Meet at Hereford Rowing Club
	Canoe Camping Club

	Thursday 2 June
	National Families Holiday Meet at Hereford Rowing Club
	Canoe Camping Club

	Friday 3 June
	National Families Holiday Meet at Hereford Rowing Club
	Canoe Camping Club

	Saturday 4 June
	Hereford City Regatta at Hereford Rowing Club
	Hereford Rowing Club

	Sunday 5 June
	Hereford City Sprint at Hereford Rowing Club
	Hereford Rowing Club

	Sunday 19 June
	Hereford Kayak Club annual club race at Hereford rowing club
	Hereford Kayak Club

	Sunday 24 July
	Aquathon at Monmouth
	Monmouth Triathlon Club

	Saturday 27 August
	Annual Wye Camp from Hoarwithy to Ross
	Paddle Plus Canoe Club (Leicester)

	Saturday 27 August
	Ross Dragon Boat Racing at Ross Rowing Club
	Ross Rowing Club

	Sunday 28 August
	Ross Masters and Junior Rowing Regatta at Ross
	Ross Rowing Club

	Sunday 28 August
	Annual Wye Camp from Lower Lydbrook to Monmouth
	Paddle Plus Canoe Club (Leicester)

	Monday 29 August
	Ross Masters and Junior Rowing Regatta at Ross
	Ross Rowing Club

	Monday 29 August
	Annual Wye Camp from Holme Lacy to Hoarwithy
	Paddle Plus Canoe Club (Leicester)

	Sunday 4 September
	51st Annual Raft Race from Monmouth Rowing Club to Whitebrook
	Rotary Club of Monmouth

	Sunday 18 September
	A Trust Riverfest Qualifier – all waters
	Hereford and District Angling Association

	Sunday 25 September
	Monmouth Autumn Head at Monmouth Rowing Club
	Monmouth Rowing Club

	Sunday 2 October
	J Burrows Charity Match – all club waters
	Hereford and District Angling Association

	Sunday 9 October
	Winter League - Belmont
	Hereford and District Angling Association

	Saturday 15 October
	Slalom at Symonds Yat rapids
	Cheltenham Canoe Club

	Sunday 16 October
	Slalom at Symonds Yat rapids
	Cheltenham Canoe Club

	Sunday 30 October
	54 Wye Championship on River Wye at all club waters
	Hereford and District Angling Association

	Sunday 1 November
	Winter League - Belmont
	Hereford and District Angling Association

	Wednesday 9 November
	Hereford 3 Day Festival - Belmont
	Hereford and District Angling Association

	Thursday 10 November
	Hereford 3 Day Festival - Belmont
	Hereford and District Angling Association

	Saturday 5 November
	Bonfire and Fireworks night at Monmouth Rowing Club
	Rotary Club of Monmouth

	Friday 11 November
	Hereford 3 Day Festival - Belmont
	Hereford and District Angling Association

	Saturday 19 November
	Angling Trust Riverfest Final – Bartonsham and Belmont
	Hereford and District Angling Association

	Sunday 19 November
	Angling Trust Riverfest Final – Bartonsham and Belmont
	Hereford and District Angling Association

	Saturday 26 November
	Angling Trust Riverfest Final – Bartonsham and Belmont (reserve date)
	Hereford and District Angling Association

	Sunday 26 November
	Angling Trust Riverfest Final – Bartonsham and Belmont (reserve date)
	Hereford and District Angling Association

	Sunday 11 December
	Monmouth Winter Head at Monmouth Rowing Club
	Monmouth Rowing Club

	Sunday 4 December
	Winter League at Belmont
	Hereford and District Angling Association

	Sunday 11 December
	Winter League at Belmont
	Hereford and District Angling Association

	Sunday 27 December
	Belmont open at Belmont
	Hereford and District Angling Association



